

|                     |
|---------------------|
| Serial No. 13.      |
| Regular Cause List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 358/2024 CM(5798/2024).

HAROON CEMENT FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Wahid Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

MOLVI GHULAM RASOOL AND ORS..

Through: Mr. Imbisaat, Advocate. .

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**25.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response to the petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing. .

Be listed on 15<sup>th</sup> of September, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**25.07.2025**  
*Showkat Khan*