

11
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 358/2024 CM(5798/2024)

Haroon Cement Factory Pvt Ltd and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Anurag Verma, Adv.

V/s

Molvi Ghulam Rasool and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S S Wani, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.11.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 16-02-2026.

In the meanwhile, respondents have liberty to file their reply.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
Sarvar