

S. No. 28
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/358/2024
CM/5798/2024

HAROON CEMENT FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS.

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

MOLVI GHULAM RASOOL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents for filing of reply. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the reply within a period of three weeks.

List on **06.07.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.04.2026
"Hilal"