

S. No.14
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/358/2024
CM/5798/2024

HAROON CEMENT FACTORY PRIVATE Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
LIMITED AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

MOLVI GHULAM RASOOL AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file the reply, if any, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in the account of J&K Yateem Khana, Bemina, Srinagar, bearing No. 0372040100020529 maintained with the J&K Bank, Branch Unit Bemina, Srinagar.

List on **11.11.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.09.2026
"Hilal"